## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jisoon Ihm	03/19/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Seoul National University Industry Foundation
Street Address:	San 4-2, Bongchung-dong, Gwanak-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	151-818

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09949477

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)286-8932

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 408-286-8933

 Email:
 kmok@iplg.com

Correspondent Name: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 12 South First Street, Suite 1205
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAAKJP.PT2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen Mok

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=BAAKJP.PT2 Assignment#page1.tif

\_OP \$40.00 0

PATENT REEL: 019136 FRAME: 0954

# DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

(with CONSENT)

I, Jisoon Ihm (Assignor)
of 114-406 Olympic Sunsoochon APT, 89 Bangee-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul, Korea
do hereby declare that I assigned the entire right in and relating to
United States Patent Registration No. 6770497B2
unto Seoul National University Industry Foundation (Assignee)
of Seoul National University Industry Foundation
San 4-2, Bongchun-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul 151-818, Korea
The Assignor does hereby expressly consent that procedures be taken with
the United States Patent Office singly by the Assignee, to record the transfer of
the patent right(s) to the Assignee.
the patent hymits) to the Assignee.
Dated this 19th day of March 2007
By: Jisour Ofm
Name: Jisoon Ihm